Trade payables and other liabilities 0.0 83,797.1 309,400.8 22,246.0 415,443.9 415,443.9

Trade payables 0.0 0.0 18,304.4 0.0 18,304.4 18,304.4

Derivatives 0.0 83,797.1 0.0 0.0 83,797.1 83,797.1

Miscellaneous other liabilities 0.0 0.0 291,096.4 22,246.0 313,342.4 313,342.4

Financial liabilities held for sale 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL LIABILITIES 484,536.7 83,797.1 2,035,843.7 22,246.0 2,626,423.5 2,660,126.5
AFS: available for sale

FA@FV/P&L: financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
FL@FV/P&L: financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss

HFT: held for trading
L&R: loans and receivables

FLAC: financial liabilities measured at amortised cost
Non-FI: non-financial assets/liabilities

BUWOG 1.–3. QUARTAL 2014/15   71

KONZERN-ZWISCHENABSCHLUSSCONSOLIDATED INTERIM
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

BUWOG Q1 2017/18   71

Classification of financial instruments by IAS 39 categories – previous year

in TEUR

FA@FV/P&L

AFS Fair value option L&R Non-FI

ASSETS

Fair value not
recognised in
profit or loss

Fair value
recognised in
profit or loss

Amortised
cost

Not within
the scope
of IFRS 7

Carrying
amount on

30 April 2017
Fair value on
30 April 2017

Trade and other receivables 0.0 0.0 109,405.1 18,328.7 127,733.8 127,733.8

Trade accounts receivable 0.0 0.0 5,941.3 0.0 5,941.3 5,941.3

Other receivables 0.0 0.0 103,463.8 18,328.7 121,792.5 121,792.5

Other financial assets 190.3 8,113.3 7,184.2 0.0 15,487.8 18,678.4

Securities and other investments 190.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 190.3 190.3

Originated loans 0.0 8,113.3 7,184.2 0.0 15,297.5 18,488.1

Cash and cash equivalents 0.0 0.0 211,397.2 0.0 211,397.2 211,397.2

TOTAL ASSETS 190.3 8,113.3 327,986.5 18,328.7 354,618.8 357,809.4

FL@FV/P&L

Fair value option HFT FLAC Non-FI

LIABILITIES

Fair value
recognised in
profit or loss

Fair value
recognised in
profit or loss

Amortised
cost

Not within
the scope
of IFRS 7

Carrying
amount on

30 April 2017
Fair value on
30 April 2017

Liabilities from convertible bonds 0.0 0.0 287,987.5 0.0 287,987.5 290,281.3

Financial liabilities 492,947.9 0.0 1,470,524.3 0.0 1,963,472.2 1,989,287.4

Amounts due to financial institutions 84,696.9 0.0 1,438,796.4 0.0 1,523,493.3 1,546,684.4

Other financial liabilities 408,251.0 0.0 31,727.9 0.0 439,978.9 442,603.0

Trade payables and other liabilities 0.0 76,826.9 338,433.5 48,707.3 463,967.7 463,967.7

Trade payables 0.0 0.0 27,116.2 0.0 27,116.2 27,116.2

Derivatives 0.0 76,826.9 0.0 0.0 76,826.9 76,826.9

Miscellaneous other liabilities 0.0 0.0 311,317.3 48,707.3 360,024.6 360,024.6

Financial liabilities held for sale 0.0 0.0 147.0 0.0 147.0 147.0

TOTAL LIABILITIES 492,947.9 76,826.9 2,097,092.3 48,707.3 2,715,574.4 2,743,683.4
AFS: available for sale

FA@FV/P&L: financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
FL@FV/P&L: financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss

HFT: held for trading
L&R: loans and receivables

FLAC: financial liabilities measured at amortised cost
Non-FI: non-financial assets/liabilities

The fair values were determined on the basis of recognised valuation methods. Additional information is
provided in the consolidated financial statements as of 30 April 2017.

72   BUWOG 1.–3. QUARTAL 2014/1572   BUWOG Q1 2017/18

6.8.2	 Hierarchy of fair values of financial instruments

in TEUR

31 July 2017 Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

Financial assets available for sale

Securities and other investments 0.0 0.0 190.3 190.3

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss

Fair value option

Originated loans 0.0 7,866.0 0.0 7,866.0

Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss

Fair value option

Amounts due to financial institutions 0.0 81,296.3 0.0 81,296.3

Other financial liabilities 0.0 403,240.4 0.0 403,240.4

Held for trading

Derivatives 0.0 83,735.3 0.0 83,735.3

Hierarchy of fair values of financial instruments – previous year

in TEUR

30 April 2017 Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

Financial assets available for sale

Securities and other investments 0.0 0.0 190.3 190.3

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss

Fair value option

Originated loans 0.0 8,113.3 0.0 8,113.3

Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss

Fair value option

Amounts due to financial institutions 0.0 84,696.9 0.0 84,696.9

Other financial liabilities 0.0 408,251.0 0.0 408,251.0

Held for trading

Derivatives 0.0 76,826.9 0.0 76,826.9

The following table shows the reconciliation of the opening and closing balances on 31 July 2017 for the
financial instruments classified under level 3.

RECONCILIATION OF THE FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS CLASSIFIED UNDER LEVEL 3
in TEUR Securities and other investments

Balance on 1 May 2016 2.1

Additions/Disposals 188.2

Balance on 30 April 2017 190.3

Balance on 1 May 2017 190.3

Additions/Disposals 0.0

Balance on 31 July 2017 190.3

BUWOG 1.–3. QUARTAL 2014/15   73

KONZERN-ZWISCHENABSCHLUSSCONSOLIDATED INTERIM
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

BUWOG Q1 2017/18   73

Valuation procedures and input factors used to determine the fair values of financial instruments: